Study on Microhardness, Dynamic Mechanical, and
Tribological Properties of PEEK/Al2O3 Composites
R. K. Goyal,1* A. N. Tiwari,2 U. P. Mulik,1 Y. S. Negi3
1Centre for Materials for Electronics Technology, Department of Information Technology, Govt. of India,
Panchwati, Off Pashan Road, Pune 411 008, Maharashtra, India
2Department of Metallurgy and Materials Science, College of Engineering, Shivaji Nagar, Pune 411 005, India
3Polymer Science and Technology Laboratory, Department of Paper Technology, Indian Institute of Technology,
Roorkee, Saharanpur Campus, Saharanpur 247 001, Uttar Pradesh, India

It is well-known that dynamic mechanical properties
are highly sensitive to the structure of materials.
Therefore, they were studied from room temperature
TABLE I
Density of PEEK/Al2O3 Composites
Sample code
Al2O3 in PEEK
Theoretical
density (g/cm3)
Experimental
density (g/cm3)
Relative
density (%)wt % vol %
AOM- 0 0 0 1.290 1.304 101.1
AOM-5 5 1.67 1.335 1.358 101.7
AOM-10 10 3.46 1.384 1.384 100.0
AOM-20 20 7.46 1.463 1.507 103.0
AOM-30 30 12.14 1.619 1.621 100.1
AOM-50 50 24.39 1.951 1.946 99.7
AOM-60 60 32.60 2.174 2.117 97.4
Figure 1 Microhardness as a function of Al2O3 in PEEK
matrix.
PROPERTIES OF PEEK/Al2O3 COMPOSITES 3381
Journal of Applied Polymer Science DOI 10.1002/app